to CDSL/NSDL for ISIN creations and post-allotment processing for 

every call until the Rights Equity Shares are fully paid-up. 

Registrar 

SCHEDULE II 

Registration certificate of the Registrar 

SCHEDULE III 

SCHEDULE OF FEES  

S. No Activities Charges 

1.  Over printing / web-based Entitlement Letter  ₹ 15,00,000 (Rupees 

Fifteen Lakhs Only) on 

lump sum basis for Sr No 

1 to Sr No 7 

2.  Email to Shareholders on entitlement details  

3.  Processing charges for applications received from Indian public / NRIs  

4.  Preparation of basis of allotment  

5.  Creating and upload of allotment data to depositories

[...]

person, on phone, written communication, by email, fax, etc.  

Please note the commercials include the Pre Issue and Post Issue Activities listed above.  

The above quote is for initial Rights Issue. For partly paid shares the charges shall be ₹ 7,50,000 (Rupees Seven 

Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) on lump sum basis, for every call notice.  

• Other out-of-pocket expenses like computer stationery, consumables, conveyance, travelling, 

telecommunication charges, courier charges, mailing charges, depository charges) taxes, etc. to be reimbursed